## Code Enforcement and Related Boards Fee Schedule

ltem	<u>Fee</u>	<u>Comments</u>	
Application Work on/over Public - Filing Fee	\$100.00	2 years	
Permits Applic Prior to 4 Feb. 2015	\$75.00	6 month - Plus Permit Fee	
Permits Applic 4 Feb. 2015	\$150.00	2 years - Plus Permit Fee	
Permit Fee - New Construction	\$0.50/SF*	* \$75.00 Min	
Permit Fee - Interior Construction	\$0.40/SF*	* \$75.00 Min	
Permit Fees - Interior Non Construction	φο. το, στ	\$10.00 Will	
(Operating Permit)	\$0.20/SF*	* \$75.00 Min	
Permit Fees - Decks	\$0.40/SF*	* \$75.00 Min	
Permit Fees - Site Work	\$0.15/SF*	* \$75.00 Min	
Permit Renewals-Prior to - 4 Feb. 2015	\$30.00	3 months	
Permit Renewals - 4 Feb. 2015	\$100.00	1 year- 2 renewal limit	
Fermit Renewals - 4 Feb. 2015	φ100.00	i year- 2 tenewar liftiit	
Plumbing - Permit	\$50.00	for every 3 fixtures	
(Excluding those specifically listed	φ30.00	tor every 5 lixtures	
below)			
Cortificate of Occurrency/Compliance	\$75.00	Includes 1 inspection	
Certificate of Occupancy/Compliance	\$75.00	1	
(after initial Bldg. Permit)	¢400.00	in addition to BP Renewal	
Re-Inspection	\$100.00	each	
Deserveda Oserveda			
Records Search	<b>A</b> 75.00		
File Search Only	\$75.00		
Residential - File Search & Site Review	\$125.00		
Commercial, Multifamily, Combination -			
File Search & Site Inspection	\$150.00		
Re-Inspection	\$100.00		
Fence, Wall, Patio	\$75.00	2 yr (See renewals above)	
Accessory Bldgs - Sheds Only (under 125 SF)	\$75.00	2 yr (See renewals above)	
Accessory Bldgs - All Others (over 125 SF)	\$75.00	2 yr (See renewals above)	
Plus (see Permit Fees above)			
Wood Burning/Pellet Stoves & Fireplaces	\$75.00	2 yr (See renewals above)	
Solar Panels - Application Fee	\$75.00	2 yr (See renewals above)	
Permit Fee	\$.10/SF	\$75.00 Min	
Gas - Aplication/Inspections	\$75.00	2 yr (See renewals above)	
Gas - Re-Inspection	\$100.00		
Electrical - Permits	Putnam County	Consumer Affairs	
Contractor - Registration	Putnam County	Consumer Affairs	
Contractor - Licensing	Putnam County	Consumer Affairs	
-			
Generators, Mechanical Equipment	\$100.00	2 yr (See renewals above)	
Per System Item			
Fuel Tanks - Each upto 200 gals	\$100.00	2 yr (See renewals above)	
Fuel Tanks - Each Greater Than 200 gals	\$150.00	2 yr ( See renewals above)	
	ψ100.00		1

Windows, Doors, Roofs,Siding -	<u> </u>		
Replacements	\$75.00	2 yr ( See renewals above)	
(HDRB compliance inspection required )			
Demolition Applic. Fee- prior to 4 Feb. 2015	\$75.00	6 month - plus Permit Fee	
Demolition Applic. Fee- 4 Feb. 2015	\$150.00	2 year - plus Permit Fee	
Demolition Permit Fee	\$.30/SF		
Demo Permit Renwal Fee- Prior to 4 Feb. 2015	\$30.00	3 month ea.	
Demo. Renewal- 4 Feb. 2015	\$100.00*	*2-1 yr renewal limit	
Pools (incl Hot Tubs)	<b>A</b> 0.5		
less than 5,000 gals	\$75.00	2 yr (See renewals above)	
5,000 gals to less than 15,00 gals	\$100.00	2 yr (See renewals above)	
15,000 gals to less than 25,000 gals	\$125.00	2 yr (See renewals above)	
25,000 or greater	\$150.00	2 yr ( See renewals above)	
Fees - Work Without Permit	\$250.00	occurrence (per 7 days)	
(plus applicable fees)	<i>\</i>		
	+ +		
Dumpster/Storage Pods (4 Day)	\$30.00		
Renewal/Extension (per day)	\$10.00		
Permanentl Affixed Sign	\$50.00		
(HDRB compliance inspection required )	per sign		
Fire Inspections - Tri-Annual per NYS Code			
1st Inspection - All Types incl 1 Reinspect	\$25.00		
Yearly Inspection at Owner/Operator Request	\$25.00		
Tri Annual - Commercial, Multi Family &	Ψ20.00		
Combination Premises	\$75.00		
Reinspection of Tri Annual for Compliance	\$50.00		
Alarm Permits/Renewals (3 years)			
Residential	\$35.00		
Commercial	\$60.00		
Commercial/Residential	\$85.00		
Industrial	\$125.00		
Zoning Board of Appeals (ZBA)			
Application Fee	\$50.00	plus application with Bldg Dept	
Escrow	TBD	for Referral	
Planning Board	¢50.00	plue application with Pldg Dast	
Application Fee - Construction Application Fee - Non Construction	\$50.00	plus application with Bldg Dept for Referral	
(eg: Use, Change of Use, etc.)	None		
Minor Subdivision Fee	\$100.00		
Major Subdivision Fee	\$100.00		
Escrow	\$500.00 TBD		
			1
Historic Design Review Board (HDRB) Application Fee	\$30.00	plus application with Bldg Dept	